Chong Hing Bank Limited	 Annual Report 2013155

綜 合 財 務 報 表 之 附 註
NOTES  TO  THE  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

截至二零一三年十二月三十一日止年度

for the year ended 31 December 2013

7.	 FINANCIAL  RISK  MANAGEMENT - continued

	 Market risk - continued

	 Currency risk - continued

	 Foreign currency sensitivity

	 The Group is mainly exposed to US dollars, Renminbi and Macau Pataca.
The following table details the Group̓s sensitivity to a 1 per cent change
in Hong Kong dollars against the US dollars and Macau Pataca, and
10 percent change in Hong Kong dollars against Renminbi.  The
respective percentages are the rates used when reporting foreign currency
risk internally to key management personnel and represent management̓s
assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates.  The
sensitivity analyses of the Group̓s exposure to foreign currency risk at
the end of the reporting period have been determined based on the foreign
exchange rates adjusted at the end of the reporting period.

		 匯率之改變
	 Change in currency rate
	 美元	 人民幣	 澳門幣
	 US Dollars	 Renminbi	 Macau Pataca

	 增值	 貶值	 增值	 貶值	 增值	 貶值
	 Appreciate	 Depreciate	 Appreciate	 Depreciate	 Appreciate	 Depreciate
	 +1%	 -1%	 +10%	 -10%	 +1%	 -1%

THE GROUP

Hong Kong dollars equivalents
  (HK$’000)

2013

Profit after tax	 86	 (86)	 1,983	 (1,983)	 28	 (28)

2012

Profit after tax	 258	 (258)	 3,351	 (3,351)	 89	 (89)

THE BANK

2013

Profit after tax	 86	 (86)	 1,445	 (1,445)	 28	 (28)

2012

	 Profit after tax	 258	 (258)	 2,766	 (2,766)	 89	 (89)

	 Numbers in bracket mean decrease.

7.	 財務風險管理﹣續

	 市場風險﹣續

	 貨幣風險﹣續

	 外匯敏感度分析

	 本集團主要面對美元、人民幣及

澳門幣匯率變動之風險。下表詳細

列出本集團對百分之一美元及澳門

幣匯率改變及百分之十人民幣匯率

改變的敏感度。這百分率是應用於

內部報告外匯風險給主要管理人員

之準則及代表管理層對匯率的可能

變化所作的評估。報告期末的敏感

度分析是根據本集團於報告期末

外匯調整而決定匯率風險。

	 集團

	 港幣千元等值

	 二零一三年

	 除稅後溢利

	 二零一二年

	 除稅後溢利

	 銀行

	 二零一三年

	 除稅後溢利

	 二零一二年

	 除稅後溢利

	 括弧內的數字表示減少。

	 創興銀行有限公司	 二零一三年年報

綜 合 財 務 報 表 之 附 註
NOTES  TO  THE  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
截至二零一三年十二月三十一日止年度

for the year ended 31 December 2013

7.	 FINANCIAL  RISK  MANAGEMENT - continued

	 Market risk - continued

	 Interest rate risk

[…]

Interest rate sensitivity

	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the
exposure to floating interest rates at the end of the reporting period and
the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year
and held constant throughout the reporting period.  A 100 basis points
change in upwards and 10 basis points change in downwards are used
when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel
and represents management̓s assessment of the possible change in
interest rates.
	 2013	 2012
	 基點之改變	 基點之改變
	 Change in basis points	 Change in basis points
	 +100	 -10	 +100	 -10
	 港幣千元	 港幣千元	 港幣千元	 港幣千元
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
THE GROUP

Profit after tax	 111,999	 (11,200)	 99,020	 (9,902)

THE BANK

Profit after tax	 113,715	 (11,371)	 100,780	 (10,078)

Numbers in bracket mean decrease.

Price risk
	The Group is exposed to price risk arising from its listed investments
in equity securities.  Except for those classified as held for trading, the
Group does not actively trade these investments.  The sensitivity analysis
below is determined based on 10% changes in the price of the underlying
investments.

Price sensitivity
	 2013	 2012
	 價目變動	 價目變動
	 Change in price	 Change in price
	 +10%	 -10%	 +10%	 -10%
	 港幣千元	 港幣千元	 港幣千元	 港幣千元
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000
THE GROUP
Profit after tax	 18	 (18)	 22	 (22)
Other comprehensive income	 17,317	 (17,317)	 16,121	 (16,121)
THE BANK
Profit after tax	 –	 –	 –	 –
Other comprehensive income	 8,768	 (8,768)	 8,760	 (8,760)

Numbers in bracket mean decrease.

7.	 財務風險管理﹣續

	 市場風險﹣續

	 利率風險﹣續

	 利率敏感度分析

	 下列敏感度分析是根據報告期末時

所面對的浮動利率風險及假設其

規定的變動是由財政年度初已開始

並於整個報告年度保持不變。此

分析以 100個基點向上改變及
10個基點向下改變作為內部報告
利率風險給主要管理人員之準則

及代表管理層對利率的可能變化

所作的評估。

	 集團

	 除稅後溢利

	 銀行

	 除稅後溢利

	 括弧內的數字表示減少。

	 價目風險

	 本集團對其上市股本證券投資承擔

價目風險。除那些被分類為持作

買賣用途的投資外，本集團對此類

投資並沒有進行活躍的交易活動。

以下的敏感度分析是根據投資價目

轉變十個百分比計算。

	 價目敏感度分析

	 集團

	 除稅後溢利

	 其他全面收益

	 銀行

	 除稅後溢利

	 其他全面收益

	 括弧內的數字表示減少。

	 創興銀行有限公司	 二零一三年年報

綜 合 財 務 報 表 之 附 註
NOTES  TO  THE  CONSOLIDATED  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
截至二零一三年十二月三十一日止年度

for the year ended 31 December 2013

7.	 FINANCIAL  RISK  MANAGEMENT - continued